
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
19005 Wiley Well Road
Blythe, CA 92225

All Staff Main Number: (760) 921-3000
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2229 Staff Services Manager I:
Blythe, CA 92226 Margaret Cavazos (760) 921-4384 margaret.cavazos@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(760) 921-3000 Ext. 5408 Tammy Laitinen Ext. 5422 tammy.laitinen@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I: 
(760) 921-4353 Raquel Guillen Ext. 5414 raquel.guillen@cdcr.ca.gov

Gloria S. Guzman Ext. 5414 glorias.guzman@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification and Pay Analyst:  
Yvette Pouquette, SSA Ext. 5405 yvette.pouquette@cdcr.ca.gov

Custody Timekeeper:
Kimberly Spickelmier Ext. 5417 kimberly.spickelmier@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer:
Alexsia Rincon Ext. 5403 alexsia.rincon@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Carolyn Presley, OT Ext. 5418 carolyn.presley2@cdcr.ca.gov

Disability Payroll / FMLA Coordinator:
Amber Guilin Ext. 5419 amber.guilin@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Denise Angel, SSA Ext. 5406 denise.angel@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator (A-L):
Nick Rivera Ext. 5408 nick.rivera@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator (M-Z):
Alicia Alvarado Ext. 5216 alicia.alvarado@cdcr.ca.gov

Office Receptionist:
Ivy Wright Ext. 5408 ivy.wright@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

444, 445 Personnel Specialist:
Sandra Cornelius Ext. 5415 sandra.cornelius@cdcr.ca.gov
Martin Herrera, (A) Ext. 5424 martin.herrera3@cdcr.ca.gov
Sandra Mackey Ext. 5413 sandra.mackey@cdcr.ca.gov
Magdaline Madrigal Ext. 5421 magdaline.madrigal@cdcr.ca.gov
Elizabeth Ramirez Ext. 5425 elizabeth.ramirez2@cdcr.ca.gov
Kathryn Weeks Ext. 5423 kathryn.weeks@cdcr.ca.gov
Cindy Venable Ext. 5416 cindy.venable@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 11/28/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
IRONWOOD STATE PRISON - BLYTHE

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


